
 Page 1  

TPFORM7 M/G _ 

 
Auckland City Operative District Plan 

(Hauraki Gulf Islands1996) 
 

Plan modification no. 49:  Information note 

under Section 184A of the Resource Management Act 1991 
  
 
 

Effective Date:  21 July 2005 
                      File No. 311/229049 

 
Amendment to Appendix G - Schedule of designated land. 
 
Amend Designation P. Service Lane, Oneroa Village by adding the following after condition 9: 
 
Note:  In accordance with section184A(2)(b) of the Act, the Council resolved on 21 July 2005 that it 
had made and is continuing to make substantial progress or effort towards giving effect to the 
designation for the Oneroa proposed southern service lane and extended the designation lapse period 
until 21 July 2017. 
 
 


